架協議》) with Triumph Group, pursuant to which Triumph Group and its subsidiaries agreed to provide

financing guarantee, payment on behalf of the Group and other financial services to the Company and

its subsidiaries. The cumulative principal amount of financing guarantee and payment on behalf of

the Group within the effective term of the agreement shall be not more than RMB1,541.30 million and

RMB853.10 million, respectively.

The transactions under the Financial Service Framework Agreement constitute daily related party

transactions under the Listing Rules of the SSE. Within the effective term of the agreement, the actual

incurred amounts of guarantee and payment on behalf of the Group were RMB649,574,400 and

RMB104,276,000, respectively.

59LUOYANG GLASS COMPANY LIMITED  I  2018 ANNUAL REPORT

 Changes in Shareholding of Ordinary Shares and Information of Shareholders

I. CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Changes in ordinary shares

1. Changes in ordinary shares

Unit: share

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) After the change

Number Percentage New shares Bonus shares

Capital reserve

transferred to

shares Others Sub-total Number Percentage

(%)  (%)

I. Shares subject to trading

moratorium 15,000,000 2.85 +33,030,516 +33,030,516 48,030,516 8.58

1. Shares held by the state

2. Shares held by state-owned legal

 person 15,000,000 2.85 +31,256,568 +31,256,568 46,256,568 8.26

3. Sh ares held by other domestic

shareholders +1,773,948 +1,773,948 1,773,948 0.32

Including: Sh ares held by domestic

non-state-owned legal

persons +1,773,948 +1,773,948 1,773,948 0.32

4.  Sh ares held by overseas

shareholders

II. Shares not subject to trading

moratorium 511,766,875 97.15 511,766,875 91.42

1. Renminbi ordinary shares 261,766,875 49.69 261,766,875 46.76

2. Domestic listed foreign shares

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 250,000,000 47.46 250,000,000 44.66

III. Total ordinary shares 526,766,875 100.00 +33,030,516 +33,030,516 559,797,391 100.00

2. Explanation on changes in ordinary shares

Based on the “Approval on Purchase of Assets by Share Issue to China Luoyang Float Glass

(Group) Company Limited*, etc. and Raising of Supporting Funds by Luoyang Glass Company

Limited* (關於核准洛陽玻璃股份有限公司向中國洛陽浮法玻璃集團有限責任公司等發行股份購買資

產並募集配套資金的批覆)” (Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2018] No. 475) from the CSRC, the Company has

completed the significant assets restructuring in respect of purchase of assets by share issue in

the reporting period. On 18 April 2018, the 33,030,516 additional shares (all being shares subject

to trading moratorium) involved in purchase of assets by share issue were registered with the